

## Indian River County Florida

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-2264	Version: 1				
Туре:	Solid Waste Disposal District		Status:	Agenda Ready		
File created:	9/4/2018		In control:	Solid Waste Disposal District		
On agenda:	9/11/2018		Final action:	9/11/2018		
Title:	Cost Sharing Agreement between Solid Waste Disposal District and School Board of Indian River County					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Cost-Share Agreement, Recycling, School Board, Solid Waste Disposal District, Waste Management					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Cost Sharing Agreement between SWDD and School Board					
Dete	Man A	<b>D</b>	A -4	Provide		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/11/2018	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved	Pass

Cost Sharing Agreement between Solid Waste Disposal District and School Board of Indian River County Staff recommends that the Solid Waste Disposal District (SWDD) Board consider and authorize the following: 1. Approve the Cost Sharing Agreement between Solid Waste Disposal District and the School Board of Indian River County, which provides 50% funding in the amount of \$11,300, to cover half of the one-time costs for containers and materials for the remaining 16 public schools; and, 2. Authorize the Chairman to sign the Cost Sharing Agreement.